
CA 5 - C October Analysis

2019-2020 2020-2021

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
131

223
524
-2

2
308

3757
625
3849

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - China  Leader: Open

July 2020 to October 2020 (4 months) Results

CA 5 - C

October (Only Results)

Oct-19 Oct-20

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
14
29
74
17

1
36
367
41
387

CA 5 - C

Statement for 2nd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
50
67
380
-154

CA 5 - C

MD ANALYSIS



2019-2020 2020-2021

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
12
0
24
3

0
58
593
46
643

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
12
0
24
3

0
58
593
46
643

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



October (Only) Results

Oct-19 Oct-20

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
0
0
2

0
0
58
2
58

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
0
0
2

0
0
58
2
58

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
13
5

138
-88

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
13
5

138
-88

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



2019-2020 2020-2021

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
41
19
163
-69

0
57

1062
163
1162

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
41
19
163
-69

0
57

1062
163
1162

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



October (Only) Results

Oct-19 Oct-20

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
0
3
0

0
2
46
0
52

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
0
3
0

0
2
46
0
52

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
0
6
-1

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
0
6
-1

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



2019-2020 2020-2021

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
32
4
53
4

0
66
833
246
720

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
32
4
53
4

0
66
833
246
720

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



October (Only) Results

Oct-19 Oct-20

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
2
5
2

0
4

117
8

117

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
2
5
2

0
4

117
8

117

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
19
7
39
5

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
19
7
39
5

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



2019-2020 2020-2021

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
37
32
89
54

0
66

1140
53

1221

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
37
32
89
54

0
66

1140
53

1221

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



October (Only) Results

Oct-19 Oct-20

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
8
1
51
0

0
1

124
15
122

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
8
1
51
0

0
1

124
15
122

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
16
1
97
-31

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
16
1
97
-31

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



2019-2020 2020-2021

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
2
1
1

1
24
3
1
28

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
9

166
194
5

1
37
126
116
75

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
9

168
195
6

2
61
129
117
103

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



October (Only) Results

Oct-19 Oct-20

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
1
0

1
22
0
0
22

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
25
14
13

0
7
22
16
16

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
26
15
13

1
29
22
16
38

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
47
-46

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
53
53
7

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
54
100
-39

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C




