MD ANALYSIS

CA 5 - C October Analysis

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - China Leader: Open

July 2020 to October 2020 (4 months) Results

CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021
New Clubs	0	2
Charter Members	131	308
New Members	223	3757
Drops	524	625
Net Growth	-2	3849

October (Only Results)

CA 5 - C	Oct-19	Oct-20
New Clubs	0	1
Charter Members	14	36
New Members	29	367
Drops	74	41
Net Growth	17	387

CA 5 - C	2019-2020 2nd Qtr
New Clubs	0
Charter Members	50
New Members	67
Drops	380
Net Growth	-154

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021
Chin		New Clubs	0	0
a		Charter Members	12	58
Cou	China	New Members	0	593
n		Drops	24	46
		Net Growth	3	643
Total		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	12	58
		New Members	0	593
		Drops	24	46
		Net Growth	3	643

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	Oct-19	Oct-20
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 1 0 2	0 0 58 2 58
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 1 0 2	0 0 58 2 58

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020 2nd Qtr
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 13 5 138 -88
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 13 5 138 -88

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021
Chin		New Clubs	0	0
a		Charter Members	41	57
Cou	China	New Members	19	1062
n		Drops	163	163
		Net Growth	-69	1162
Total		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	41	57
		New Members	19	1062
		Drops	163	163
		Net Growth	-69	1162

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	Oct-19	Oct-20
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 2 0 3 0	0 2 46 0 52
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 2 0 3 0	0 2 46 0 52

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020 2nd Qtr
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 2 0 6 -1
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 2 0 6 -1

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021
Chin		New Clubs	0	0
a		Charter Members	32	66
Cou	China	New Members	4	833
n		Drops	53	246
		Net Growth	4	720
Total		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	32	66
		New Members	4	833
		Drops	53	246
		Net Growth	4	720

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	Oct-19	Oct-20
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 3 2 5 2	0 4 117 8 117
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 3 2 5 2	0 4 117 8 117

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020 2nd Qtr
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 19 7 39 5
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 19 7 39 5

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021
Chin		New Clubs	0	0
а	China	Charter Members	37	66
Cou		New Members	32	1140
n		Drops	89	53
		Net Growth	54	1221
Total		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	37	66
		New Members	32	1140
		Drops	89	53
		Net Growth	54	1221

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	Oct-19	Oct-20
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 8 1 51 0	0 1 124 15 122
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 8 1 51 0	0 1 124 15 122

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020 2nd Qtr
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 16 1 97 -31
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 16 1 97 -31

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021
NA		New Clubs	0	1
		Charter Members	0	24
	Undistricted	New Members	2	3
		Drops	1	1
		Net Growth	1	28
303		New Clubs	0	1
		Charter Members	9	37
	Hong Kong	New Members	166	126
	China	Drops	194	116
	Масао	Net Growth	5	75
Total		New Clubs	0	2
		Charter Members	9	61
		New Members	168	129
		Drops	195	117
		Net Growth	6	103

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	Oct-19	Oct-20
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 1 1 0	1 22 0 0 22
303	Hong Kong China Macao	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 25 14 13	0 7 22 16 16
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 26 15 13	1 29 22 16 38

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020 2nd Qtr
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 1 47 -46
303	Hong Kong China Macao	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 53 53 7
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 54 100 -39